CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

-*-/\,mg

AR

31 March 2004 —ZZNE=A=+—H

N ==\

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Fixed assets
Intangible assets
Development costs for shows and exhibitions
Exchangeable note
Investment securities
Prepayments
Option to acquire an equity
interest of a company

CURRENT ASSETS

Development costs for shows and exhibitions
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables
Other investments

Cash and cash equivalents

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Tax payable

Deferred revenue

Deposits received in advance

Other payables and accrued liabilities
Interest-bearing bank borrowings

NET CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing bank borrowings
Deferred tax liabilities

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital

Reserves

Proposed final dividend

2004
Notes HK$/000
B & TER
ERBEE
BEEE 15 21,068
BEEE 17 35,400
Eﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ& 18 6,305
?xﬁ%% 20 7,689
ARE 1,099
BA-—BLARREZBRE
21 9,434
80,995
REEE
RESRRRAK 18 2,889
BARE BeREMmERRIE 26,383
HigE 22 22,272
BeRkBEEEER 61,278
112,822
RBERE
FEF B8 2,266
IR W & 4,011
BkEZES 59,988
HiENREREGEE 1,911
B S8R 1T fE 3K 23 6,478
74,654
REBEEFE 38,168
EEEERADHER 119,163
ERHER
B S8R 1T fE 3K 23 2,298
EERIESE 24 -
2,298
BEFE 116,865
BERFE
[ 25 2,158
] 27(a) 97,443
BORAR B AR S 13 17,264
116,865

Approved by the Board of Directors on 27 July 2004 and

signed on its behalf by:

Ip Ki Cheung
-3

Director

EZ

Cheung Shui Kwai
Rin &
Director

EZ

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

00
HK$'000
FER

22,069
17,314
23,000

5,055

67,438
9,272
26,207
51,144
86,623
3,934
3,467
42,690
2,833
557
53,481
33,142
100,580
8,769
649
9,418
91,162
2,098
72,280
16,784

91,162

R-EEMEFLA-TLtHBEZERHELRTIALRRE
=N

B eHEBARERREB 2D -

“ZS0F 4% Annual Report 2004



