## **CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET** 綜合資產負債表

31 March 2004 二零零四年三月三十一日

		Notes 附註	2004 HK\$′000 千港元	2003 HK\$′000 千港元
NON-CURRENT ASSETS Fixed assets Intangible assets Development costs for shows and exhibitions Exchangeable note Investment securities Prepayments Option to acquire an equity interest of a company	非流動資產 固定資產 無形資產 展覽會發展成本 可轉換證券 投資付款項 購入一間公司股權之購股權	15 17 18 19 20	21,068 35,400 6,305 - 7,689 1,099	22,069 17,314 - 23,000 - 5,055
			80,995	67,438
CURRENT ASSETS  Development costs for shows and exhibitions  Prepayments, deposits and other receivables  Other investments  Cash and cash equivalents	流動資產 展覽會發展成本 預付款項、按金及其他應收款項 其他投資 現金及現金等值項目	18 22	2,889 26,383 22,272 61,278	9,272 26,207 - 51,144
			112,822	86,623
CURRENT LIABILITIES  Tax payable Deferred revenue Deposits received in advance Other payables and accrued liabilities Interest-bearing bank borrowings	流動負債 應付税項 遞延收益 預收按金 其他應付款項及累計負債 附息銀行借款	23	2,266 4,011 59,988 1,911 6,478	3,934 3,467 42,690 2,833 557
			74,654	53,481
NET CURRENT ASSETS	流動資產淨值		38,168	33,142
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES	資產總值減流動負債		119,163	100,580
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES Interest-bearing bank borrowings Deferred tax liabilities	<b>非流動負債</b> 附息銀行借款 遞延税項負債	23 24	2,298	8,769 649 9,418
NET ASSETS	資產淨值		116,865	91,162
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Share capital Reserves Proposed final dividend	股本及儲備 股本 儲備 擬派末期股息	25 27(a) 13	2,158 97,443 17,264 116,865	2,098 72,280 16,784 91,162

Approved by the Board of Directors on 27 July 2004 and signed on its behalf by:

於二零零四年七月二十七日獲董事會批准並由下列人士代表簽

Ip Ki Cheung 葉紀章 Director 董事

Cheung Shui Kwai 張瑞貴 Director 董事

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements. 隨附之附註屬本財務報表整體之一部份。